1878
72
Accessories, distribution elements
DRE-C – circular anemostat with adjustable cone
Technical parameters
Version
Circular anemostat with adjustable center

for mounting the anemostat plate (control
flap on request).
Type key for ordering
circular anemostat with adjustable center cone
D R E - C - S - T R 2 0 0 S F
1 2 3 4
1 – without marking – standard design
 S – square panel 595 × 595 mm
2 – TR – thermal regulation
3 – the size of the anemostat
4 – SF – check valve
P D C 2 0 0 R E S
1 2 3 4
1 – PDC design – standard
 PDCI – with 6 mm outer insulation
2 – dimensional series of the box
3 – RE – control damper (supply/exhaust)
4 – S – perforated plate (supply)
plenum box
Type
Ø A
[mm]
Ø B
[mm]
Ø C
[mm]
H
[mm]
H1
[mm]
number
of slats
DRE-C 100 98 235 195 85 30 2
DRE-C 150 148 320 280 90 45 3
DRE-C 160 158 320 280 90 45 3
DRE-C 200 198 426 370 115 45 3
DRE-C 250 248 530 460 135 48 3
DRE-C 300 298 644 560 170 45 3
DRE-C 315 313 644 560 170 48 3
DRE-C 350 348 744 650 195 65 3
DRE-C 400 398 776 684 195 65 4
DRE-C 450 448 825 730 195 65 4
DRE-C 500 498 876 780 195 65 4
DRE-C 630 628 1045 943 185 65 5
Ø A
H
1
H
Ø B
Ø C
DRE-C
reverse
flap SF
DRE-C-S
Type
Ø A
[mm]
B
[mm]
H
[mm]
H1
[mm]
DRE-C-S 100 96 596×596 85 33
DRE-C-S 150 146 596×596 90 23
DRE-C-S 160 156 596×596 90 28
DRE-C-S 200 196 596×596 115 37
DRE-C-S 250 246 596×596 135 37
DRE-C-S 300 296 596×596 115 45
DRE-C-S 315 311 596×596 115 44
Ø A
H